
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2802 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2022 

 

TRAINS RUNNING ON PPP MODE 

 

2802. SHRI JAYADEV GALLA: 

         

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of the trains that are currently being run on Public 

Private Partnership (PPP) mode; 

 

(b) the details of the revenue generated from the trains in comparison 

to the revenue generated from trains fully owned by the Government; 

 

(c) whether the trains running on PPP mode results in higher revenue 

for the Government and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(d) the number of delays that occurred in PPP run trains in 

comparison to the trains fully owned by the Government; and 

 

(e) whether the trains running on PPP model offer better services to 

the customers, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons 

therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

(a) At present, none of the regular passenger train services running 

over Indian Railways are being operated on Public Private Partnership 

(PPP) mode.  

(b) to (e) do not arise. 

***** 

 


